## 502668575 02/06/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2715182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR. SEBASTIAN HOFFMANN	12/10/2013
DR. PIERRE WASNAIRE	01/09/2014
DR. ULRIKE WACHENDORFF-NEUMANN	12/12/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH	
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STRASSE 10	
City:	MONHEIM AM RHEIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14122564

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)610-8686

 Phone:
 7039039000

Email: lpdocketing@MilesStockbridge.com, Mkamara@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1667 K ST. NW Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2923343-20150US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. WOODWARD
Signature:	/DAVID W. WOODWARD/
	PATENT

502668575 REEL: 032153 FRAME: 0552

Date: 02/06/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=2923343-20150US01 Assignment #page1.tif
source=2923343-20150US01 Assignment #page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032153 FRAME: 0553

# **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### I/We

- 1. Dr. Sebastian HOFFMANN, Farnweg 7, 41470 Neuss, DE
- 2. Dr. Pierre WASNAIRE, Christophstraße 55, 40225 Düsseldorf, DE
- 3. Dr. Ulrike WACHENDORFF-NEUMANN, Oberer Markenweg 85, 56566 Neuwied, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH a corporation of DE, located at Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10, 40789 Monheim am Rhein, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## **ACTIVE COMPOUND COMBINATIONS**

Filed:

2012-06-04

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2012/060508

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
10.12.26 B	1. <u> </u>
	2
2013-12-12	3. Meile low affect

BCS11-3034 PCT-US

**PATENT** 

# **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### **I**We

- 1. Dr. Sebastian HOFFMANN, Farnweg 7, 41470 Neuss, DE
- 2. Dr. Pierre WASNAIRE, Christophstraße 55, 40225 Düsseldorf, DE
- 3. Dr. Ulrike WACHENDORFF-NEUMANN, Oberer Markenweg 85, 56566 Neuwied, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH a corporation of DE, located at Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10, 40789 Monheim am Rhein, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## ACTIVE COMPOUND COMBINATIONS

Filed:

2012-06-04

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2012/060508

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1
03/01/2013	2. 100000
	3

BCS11-3034 PCT-US

1

**PATENT**